January 7, 2019
Revised January 16, 2019
This submission is for amendments proposed for the:
Certificate of Appropriateness from the Historic Commission
Site Plan approval from Planning Board dated June 17, 2016
Regarding: Gawith Hall, Skinner Hall, The Boiler House at the former Clarke School for the Deaf.
By Thomas Douglas Architects and the owners of the property, Historic Round Hill Summit LLC.
We would like to review a number of proposed changes designed for these structures. They

as LED drivers carries the original
manufacturer’s warranty.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number:  303-W1-LEDB2-2700-UNV-T2-DIM10-BK-EDGE-LCF
NOTES: 1 Custom and RAL color matching available upon request. Consult factory for further information. 2 Add suffix in the order shown. 3 LCF option not available when WT (white) finish is selected. 4 DesignLights
Consortium™ Qualified and classified for DLC Standard. Refer to www.designlights.org for details on exact qualified EON 303-W1-LEDB2 product as not all configurations are DLC classified.
Series 4 Color Temperature Input Voltage Optics Dimming Finish 1 Options 2,3
303-W1-LEDB2
Head contains two (2)
Mini LightBARTM
2700=2700K
3000=3000K
3500=3500K
4000=4000K
TSAM =Turtle Safe Amber
              (585-595nm)
UNV=Universal
120-277, 50/60Hz
T2=Type II,
        Lateral Throw
T4=Type IV,
       Forward Throw
T5X=Type V,
       Extra Wide Flood
DIMELV=Trailing Edge Phase
DIM10=0-10V Dimming
Painted
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
CS=City Silver
WT=White
Premium Finish
BA=Brushed
NSS=Solid Stainless Steel
EDGE=Edge lit glass lens
LCF=LightBAR cover plate
          matches housing finish
5.9”
150mm
C E R T I F I C A T I O N  D A T A
UL and cUL Wet Location Listed
LM79 / LM80 Compliant
ROHS Compliant
IP66 Ingressed Protection Rated
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
35°C Maximum Temperature Rating
External Supply Wiring 90°C Minimum
303-W1-LEDB2
EON LED
APPLICATIONS:
CEILING / WALL MOUNT
DIRECT
INDIRECT
4.6”
118mm
+90º
4.6”
118mm
4.6”
118mm
0.75”
18.5mm
-90º
** Advise **
Index Page1/2Submitted On: Oct 5, 2018
tom
Text Box
The BUG ratings on the 2 exterior light types are as follows:
W2 Lumiere B0-U0-G0
W4 DMF B1-U0-G0
tom
Text Box

MOUNTING
STANDARDS
Order example for standard fixture:
3-728-22 (x- Voltage - xxx-Sequence # - xx-Finish)
3: 120v,    37: 277v
Order example for optional color temperatures: 3-728-2722
27: 2700K, 35: 3500K, 40: 4000K
Index Page1/1Submitted On: Oct 5, 2018
tom
Text Box
SCONCE
Submitted by Reflex Lighting Group of Connecticut
Job Name:
Checkwriters
Architect:  Thomas Douglas Architects
(Northampton)
Catalog Number:
3-719-27K
Notes:
Type:
W6
CTCT18-200393
 oxygenREGIO   Outdoor (Wall / Ceiling)
DIMENSIONS
Dia.:	 13.00”
H:	 4.30”
M.C:	 6.50”  From top of fixture
201 Railhead Road, Fort Worth, TX 76106   -    Tel. (877) 607-0202     -    www.oxygenlighting.com
PROJECT DATE
FIXTURE TYPE LOCATION
-15 Black -16 Gray
Dia.
H
2 x 10.1W LED, 3000K, CRI 90
26.0W at 120V
60000 hr RL
2700K, 3500K, 4000K
Delivered: 676 lm (LM-79)
120V or 277V
2 x 350 mA, 12W
0-10v &Phase (ELV) Dimming -  50/60Hz 100%
to 10% Dimming
Cast Aluminium and Polycarbonate
- Polished White Polycarbonate
Black (-15), Gray (-16)
4” Octagonal J-Box
(Installer must provide a bead of caulk between fixture housing
and mounting surface)
ETL Wet, Conforms to UL STD 1598, Certified CAN/CSA, STD
C22.2 No 250.0.
120v :
277v :
3-719-xx
37-719-xx
LIGHT SOURCE
LUMINAIRE POWER
RATED LIFE
OPTIONAL COLOR
TEMPERATURES
LUMEN OUTPUT
INPUT VOLTAGE
DRIVER OUTPUT
DIMMING
CONSTRUCTION
DIFFUSER
FINISHES
MOUNTING
STANDARDS
Order example for standard fixture:
3-719-15 (x- Voltage - xxx-Sequence # - xx-Finish)
3: 120v,    37: 277v
Order example for optional color temperatures: 3-719-2715
27: 2700K, 35: 3500K, 40: 4000K
Index Page1/1Submitted On: Oct 5, 2018
tom
Text Box
CEILING OF EXISTING GAWITH PORCHES
Submitted by Reflex Lighting Group of Connecticut
Job Name:
Checkwriters
Architect:  Thomas Douglas Architects
(Northampton)
Catalog Number:
1004-A1-RCS-RW-LED2790-W-XX-
L1-UNV-RSM
Notes: Advise standard finish
Type:
F1
CTCT18-200393
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
TD506022EN
4-2018
Lumiere
Lanterra 1004
STEPREPEAT>
LED
INTERIOR / EXTERIOR
ACCENT FLOOD LIGHT
CERTIFICATION DATA
cULus - 1598
Wet Location Listed - IP66
LM79/LM80 Compliant
ROHS Compliant
10W LED, L70/102,000@ 25° Celcius
20W LED, L70/102,000@ 25° Celcius
30W LED, L70/102,000@ 25° Celcius
Lanterra 1004-A1 (one head) is a 4.25”O.D., line voltage Accent Flood
light with dimmable LED. It is available with adjustable rear center swivel
with lock rotation providing 180 degree tilt and 340 degree rotation. The
luminaire comes with various mounting, field replaceable optics and
premium color tuning option. It also comes with various lens, louvers
and colors or dichroic filters, which can combine up to two at once to
create multiple lighting effects. The fixture may be used indoors or
outdoors and carries IP66 rating.
DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES NUMBER
OF HEADS KNUCKLE STYLE HOOD LED CCT & CRI
FIELD
REPLACEABLE
OPTIC
FINISH LIGHT LEVEL VOLTAGE MOUNTING OPTIONS
1004 A1 1 Head RCS Rear Center
Swivel
with Lock
Rotation
RW
RI
FL
Standard-
Recessed Lens
with weep
holes - Outdoor
Recessed Lens
with no weep
holes - Indoor
Flush lens hood
Standard CRI
LED2790 - 2700K, 90 CRI
LED 3090 - 3000K, 90 CRI
LED 3590 - 3500K, 90 CRI